8/1
8/1
82
8/3
8/3
8/7
8/7
8/7
8/13
8/14
8/15
8/16
8/17
8/21
8/21
8/22
8/29
8/31

v IN

8/9/1975

8/11/1990
8/21/1977
8/22/1970
8/24/1968
8/30/1969

Keegan Hernandez
Bryce Reiter
Paxtyn Edlin

Sara Hodges
Brenda Sonne
Donna Cammack
Ken Distler
CeCeilia Baker
Elsie Arnold

Brian Eckler

Elyse Paulus-Mount
Rick Loader

Eldon Morgan
Diane Eckler
Enrique Melgar
Shelia Evans
Candace White
Bailey (Shewmaker) Slucher

John & Katie Powell
Greg & Karen Catlett
Rick & Trina Loader
Pat & Pam Settles
Ralph & Judy Summitt
Tom & Clara Lyvers

Contact

Web Page:
Facebook:

www.bardstownfcc.com

First Christian Church

Bardstown, KY

Church Email: chalice@bardstown.com

Phone: 502-348-3210

Office Hours: 9:00am - 1:00pm
Monday - Thursday

Church Staff:

Office Manager: Sabrina Brock

Nursery: Donna Cammack

Pianist and Handbells: Karen Breeden

Weekly

Monday -Rock Steady Boxing 1:00pm
Wednesday—Rock Steady Boxing 1:00pm
Wednesday-Handbells — 6:00pm
Wednesday— Chancel Choir—6:45pm

Monthly

8/5 Monday—S5:30pm Elders Meeting
8/13 Tuesday - 5:30pm Seasonal Meeting
8/14 Wednesday - 5:00pm Music/Worship

First Christian Church (Disciples of Christ)

August 2024 Newsletter

WORSHIP REGIONAL ASSEMBLY

8:30am Service . Augqst 1-3 .
9:30am Sunday School The Regional Assembly is in Mount Sterling. We need
10:30am Service representatives, you can just go for a day or two if you
Nursery Available want. Please contact Jackie or Jim to represent our
church and prepare us to host the Assembly in
CO-PASTORS 2026. There will be a variety of music including

Jim Summers
618-262-3305

jimsummers.summers@gmail.com

Jackie Summers
618-262-3832

jackiesmmrs2@gmail.com

Through God’s
invitation, we
WELCOME ALL
to worship.

In gathering at the
Table, we share praise
and
thanksgiving,
enhancing our
relationships with God
and one another in
becoming the Body of
Christ.

traditional choral, Bluegrass and more and some great
worship and preaching, plus several different
workshops.

SEASONAL MEETING
Tuesday, Aug 13 at 5:30 pm

It's time for us to work together to plan for the next
four months. What dreams and ministries would you
like to share in our church? Fall Festival, Alternative
Christmas Fair, Disciples luncheons for new people
visiting church, Group meals, games, Outreach and all
you want to bring to the table. Join us at the table to
plan for ministry together.

FAVORITE HYMN SUNDAY
August 4

Each service will feature favorite hymns of the regular
participants in that service. We won't have time for all
the hymns, so listen for some in the weeks following as
we share your favorites.

WOMEN'S CHOIR

Singing Sunday, Aug 11 at 10:30 service
Rehearsals are Sundays,
July 28 and Aug 4 at 10:00am each week


mailto:jimsummers.summers@gmail.com
mailto:chalice@bardstown.com

FOOD DONATIONS
Food Total for MONTH

16 Food/240 Personal Items

for the Pantry and Blessing
Box

WOMEN'S FALL RETREAT

Oct. 18-20

"Through the Looking Glass: Seeing the
World through Eyes of Faith" Matthew
13:16-17 Keynote speaker is Rev. Marilyn
Williams. There will be games and shared
snacks on Friday night, bring used books
to put in the '"gently used" bookstore,
There is a "contest" for bringing different
generations (not necessarily related). We
can also bring a theme basket. Cost for
the retreat is only $40 plus lodging and
meals (breakfast is included). Let Jackie
know by early September so we can
reserve a cabin or room to share.

HANDBELLS AND CHANCEL
CHOIR RETURN

Rehearsals start on Wed, Aug. 14 at 6 for
Bells and 6:45 for Choir

We are excited to get started with music
again and want to welcome you to join
us. If you are interested, talk with
someone in choir, Karen or Jackie for
more information. If you can't make
Wednesday rehearsals, we can talk about
alternative practice times. Let's all ring
and sing God's glory together. The choir
will start singing in worship on Sunday,
August 25.

SUNDAY sCHooOL

At 9:30 am we invite children
and youth to gather in the church
kitchen for light snacks as we study the
parables of Jesus and have time to visit
with each other. There is also a class
for adults at 9:30 in the Round Table
Room and parents are welcome to go
there. Young children may go to
childcare during this time.

CHRISTIAN CHILDREN'S
FELLOWSHIP (CCF)

We will start back with games and
snacks on Monday, August 19, 3:30-
Spm. Registrations and information
letters will be sent soon or are available
at church. Friends are welcome, but we
need registrations for them.

YOUTH
Sunday, August 25 at S pm

Scriptures and snacks- bring your
favorite Scripture and we'll have some
snacks while we discuss one or two each
week. We're trying a later time, but
we're open to change if needed. Don't
miss the Holiday World trip on
Saturday, Sept 14. We must know by
Sunday, Sept 1 if you're going.

HOLIDAY WORLD
A trip For All
Saturday, Sept 14 is a Holiday World
trip. We must know by Sept 1 if you're
going and we must have adult drivers
who can help with transportation.

Marlona as Elder Emeritus and & Reception
before moving to Lexington

Holiday World Outing




