

8/1	Keegan Hernandez
8/1	Bryce Reiter
8/2	Paxtyn Edlin
8/3	Sara Hodges
8/3	Brenda Sonne
8/7	Donna Cammack
8/7	Ken Distler
8/7	CeCeilia Baker
8/13	Elsie Arnold
8/14	Brian Eckler
8/15	Elyse Paulus-Mount
8/16	Rick Loader
8/17	Eldon Morgan
8/21	Diane Eckler
8/21	Enrique Melgar
8/22	Shelia Evans
8/29	Candace White
8/31	Bailey (Shewmaker) Slucher



8/9/1975	John & Katie Powell
8/11/1990	Greg & Karen Catlett
8/21/1977 8/22/1970 8/24/1968	Rick & Trina Loader
	Pat & Pam Settles Ralph & Judy Summitt

Contact info

Web Page: www.bardstownfcc.com **First Christian Church Facebook: Bardstown**, KY Church Email: chalice@bardstown.com Phone: 502-348-3210 **Office Hours:** 9:00am - 1:00pm Monday - Thursday **Church Staff: Office Manager: Sabrina Brock** Nurserv: Donna Cammack **Pianist and Handbells: Karen Breeden**

Weekly events

Monday -Rock Steady Boxing 1:00pm Wednesday—Rock Steady Boxing 1:00pm Wednesday-Handbells – 6:00pm Wednesday– Chancel Choir—6:45pm

Monthly events

8/5 Monday—5:30pm Elders Meeting 8/13 Tuesday - 5:30pm Seasonal Meeting 8/14 Wednesday - 5:00pm Music/Worship





First Christian Church (Disciples of Christ)

August 2024 Newsletter

WORSHIP 8:30am Service 9:30am Sunday School 10:30am Service Nursery Available

CO-PASTORS

Jim Summers 618-262-3305 jimsummers.summers@gmail.com

Jackie Summers 618-262-3832 jackiesmmrs2@gmail.com

Through God's invitation, we WELCOME ALL to worship. In gathering at the Table, we share praise and thanksgiving, enhancing our relationships with God and one another in becoming the Body of Christ.

REGIONAL ASSEMBLY August 1-3

The Regional Assembly is in Mount Sterling. We need representatives, you can just go for a day or two if you want. Please contact Jackie or Jim to represent our church and prepare us to host the Assembly in 2026. There will be a variety of music including traditional choral, Bluegrass and more and some great worship and preaching, plus several different workshops.

SEASONAL MEETING Tuesday, Aug 13 at 5:30 pm

It's time for us to work together to plan for the next four months. What dreams and ministries would you like to share in our church? Fall Festival, Alternative Christmas Fair, Disciples luncheons for new people visiting church, Group meals, games, Outreach and all you want to bring to the table. Join us at the table to plan for ministry together.

FAVORITE HYMN SUNDAY August 4

Each service will feature favorite hymns of the regular participants in that service. We won't have time for all the hymns, so listen for some in the weeks following as we share your favorites.

WOMEN'S CHOIR

Singing Sunday, Aug 11 at 10:30 service Rehearsals are Sundays, July 28 and Aug 4 at 10:00am each week

FOOD DONATIONS Food Total for MONTH 16 Food/240 Personal Items

for the Pantry and Blessing Box

WOMEN'S FALL RETREAT Oct. 18-20

"Through the Looking Glass: Seeing the World through Eyes of Faith" Matthew 13:16-17 Keynote speaker is Rev. Marilyn Williams. There will be games and shared snacks on Friday night, bring used books to put in the "gently used" bookstore, There is a "contest" for bringing different generations (not necessarily related). We can also bring a theme basket. Cost for the retreat is only \$40 plus lodging and meals (breakfast is included). Let Jackie know by early September so we can reserve a cabin or room to share.

HANDBELLS AND CHANCEL CHOIR RETURN

Rehearsals start on Wed, Aug. 14 at 6 for Bells and 6:45 for Choir

We are excited to get started with music again and want to welcome you to join us. If you are interested, talk with someone in choir, Karen or Jackie for more information. If you can't make Wednesday rehearsals, we can talk about alternative practice times. Let's all ring and sing God's glory together. The choir will start singing in worship on Sunday, August 25.





At 9:30 am we invite children and youth to gather in the church kitchen for light snacks as we study the parables of Jesus and have time to visit with each other. There is also a class for adults at 9:30 in the Round Table Room and parents are welcome to go there. Young children may go to childcare during this time.

CHRISTIAN CHILDREN'S FELLOWSHIP (CCF)

We will start back with games and snacks on Monday, August 19, 3:30-5pm. Registrations and information letters will be sent soon or are available at church. Friends are welcome, but we need registrations for them.

YOUTH

Sunday, August 25 at 5 pm Scriptures and snacks- bring your favorite Scripture and we'll have some snacks while we discuss one or two each week. We're trying a later time, but we're open to change if needed. Don't miss the Holiday World trip on Saturday, Sept 14. We must know by Sunday, Sept 1 if you're going.

HOLIDAY WORLD

A trip For All Saturday, Sept 14 is a Holiday World trip. We must know by Sept 1 if you're going and we must have adult drivers who can help with transportation. Marlona as Elder Emeritus and & Reception before moving to Lexington







Service by Youth and Adults







Holiday World Outing